reserves. The effect of the Proposed Capital Return is that the Company's cash reserves
will be reduced by the amount of capital (cash) returned (paid) to Shareholders
(approximately $8,343,475, assuming 417,173,773 Shares are on issue on the Capital
Return Record Date), while at the same time the paid up capital will decrease by the
corresponding amount. The Company will have sufficient cash reserves to pay its creditors
after the Proposed Capital Return.

Pro-Forma Financial Performance

Should the Proposed Capital Return be approved by Shareholders, Alliance will be left with
approximately $11 million cash for its business operations and its material assets will
consist of exploration assets, investments in other listed entities and cash.

Pro-Forma Balance Sheet

Implementation of the Proposed Capital Return will have a material impact on the assets
and liabilities of the Company. Set out below is the pro-forma balance sheet of Alliance as
at 30 June 2016 assuming completion of the Proposed Capital Return and that no Options
are exercised prior to the Capital Return Record Date:

$000

30-Jun-16

$000

Impact of Proposed

Capital Return

$000

Proforma (after

Proposed Capital

Return)

$000

Current Assets
Cash  24,687 (8,343)   16,344
Accounts Receivable  43  -   43

Total Current Assets  24,730  (8,343)  16,387

Non-Current Assets

Financial Assets at Fair Value through

other Comprehensive Income  189  -   189

Property, Plant and Equipment  29  -   29

Exploration and Evaluation  69  -   69

Total Non-Current Assets  287  -   287

Current Liabilities

Accounts Payable  111  -   111

Employee Benefits  28  -   28

Total Current Liabilities  139  -   139

Non-Current Liabilities

Employee Benefits  82  -   82

Total Non-Current Liabilities  82   82

Net Assets  24,796  (8,343)  16,453

-15-

(ii) Effect on capital structure

For the purposes of Listing Rule 7.20, the Company provides the following information to
Shareholders regarding the effect of the Proposed Capital Return on its securities.

The Company has 417,173,773 Shares on issue as at the date of this Notice.

The Company’s Share capital will be reduced by $0.02 per Share (total of approximately
$8,343,475) which at the date of this Notice will be a reduction from approximately
$57 million to approximately $49 million.

No Shares will be cancelled and the number of Shares held by Shareholders will not